非非非

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar, Manav Bharti University, VPO Laddo (Sultanpur), District Solan, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the Q August, 2017.

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'B', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

1001

(Naresh Thakur)
Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in
(Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 29 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla-171 009.

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

3. The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/students.

4. Guard file.

1001

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O Manav Bharti University, VPO Laddo (Sultanpur), Solan Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of the course	Tuition fee (In ₹)	Caution Money	Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
		(Annually in two equal installments)	(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1	B. Pharma	57,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
2	D. Pharma- (Allopathy)	55,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
3	M. Pharma	85,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
4	B.Tech- CSE, ECE, EE, ME & CE	85,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

1.001

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The IEC (India Education Centre) University,

Kallujhanda, Baddi, District Solan, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the 29 August, 2017.

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'D', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

(m)

(Naresh Thakur)
Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in
(Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 29 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Compaission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla-171 009.

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/students.

4. Guard file.

1001

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O IEC (India Education Centre) University, Kallujhanda, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. Name of No. course	the	Tuition fee (In₹) (Annually in two equal installments)	Caution Money		Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
			(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)	
1	MJMC		60,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

1001.

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar,

Chitkara Univeristy,

Barotiwala, District Solan, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'E', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

1001

(Naresh Thakur)

Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur 78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 39 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla-171 009.

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general

Smt. Shweta www. Guard file.

(Naresh Thakur)

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O Chitkara University, Barotiwala, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of the	Tuition fee (In ₹)	Caution Money	Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
		(Annually in two equal installments)	(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1	BE	1,55,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
2	ME	1,10,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

1001

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar,

Baddi University of Emerging Sciences & Technology, Bhud (Baddi), District Solan, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'G', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

1251

(Naresh Thakur) Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur 78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 39 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla-171 009. The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

3. The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/ students.

4. Guard file.

110001

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O Baddi University of Emerging Sciences and Technology, Bhud, Solan, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. Name of the No. course	Name of the	Tuition fee (In ₹) (Annually in two equal installments)	Caution Money (In ₹) (one time)	Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
				Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1	M.ScPhysics	35,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
2	D. Pharma	57,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
3	B. Pharma	70,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges / building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

10001

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar,

Abhilashi University, Chailchowk, Tehsil Chachiot, District Mandi, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the

99 August, 2017.

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'A', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

(1000)

(Naresh Thakur)
Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in
(Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 29 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla-171 009.

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

3. The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/students.

4. Guard file.

bear 1

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O Abhilashi University, Chailchowk, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of the course	Tuition fee (In ₹)	Caution Money		Charges n₹)
		(Annually in two equal installments)	(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1.	B.A.M.S Bachelor of Ayurveda, Medicine and Surgery.	2,00,000/- (State Quota) 2,50,000/- (All India Quota)	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
2.	B.Sc Agriculture (Hons)	80,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
3.	M.Sc Zoology	70,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
4.	M.ScChemistry	70,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
5.	M.ScMaths	60,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

Van 1

* * *

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar,

APG (Alakh Prakash Goyal) Shimla University,

Shimla-171 009, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the Sq August, 2017.

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18...

Sir/ Madam.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'F', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

1001

(Naresh Thakur)
Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in
(Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 29 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla- 171 009.

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

- 3. The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/students.
- 4. Guard file.

U-00-1

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O APG (Alakh Prakash Goyal) Shimla University, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of the course	Tuition fee (In ₹)	Caution Money	Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
		(Annually in two equal installments)	(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1	B.Tech- (ME/ EE/ CSE/ CE)	1,20,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
2	MBA	1,50,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
3	B. Architecture	1,20,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
4	M.Sc Physics/ Chemistry	55,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
5	ВНМ	75,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
6	BA- JMC	65,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
7	MA- JMC	60,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
8	M.Sc Mathematics	55,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students

1001

शंद और और

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar,

Career Point University,

Tikker- Kharwarian (Bhoranj), District Hamirpur, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the & August, 2017.

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'H', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

1001

(Naresh Thakur)
Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in
(Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 29 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla- 171 009.
- The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.
 The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction

to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/students.

4. Guard file.

10001

(Naresh Thakur)

Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.

* * *

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O Career Point University, Tikker Kharwarian (Bhoranj), Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of the course	Tuition fee (In ₹)	Caution Money		Charges n₹)
		(Annually in two equal installments)	(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1	Diploma in Hotel Management (Food Production, Food and Beverage Services)	25,000/- (per Semester)	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges / building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

1001

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar, Shoolini University of Biotechnology & Management Sciences, Solan, District Solan, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the 29 August, 2017.

Subject:

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that after receiving proposals for re-consideration of fee structure for the academic session 2017-18, the Government on the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee has approved the fee structure of your University as per Annexure- 'C', subject to terms and conditions as per this department letter No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016 dated 31st March, 2017.

Yours faithfully,

1 rest

(Naresh Thakur)

Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 29 August, 2017.

Copy for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla- 171 009.

The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.

The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the director of the direct

3. The Member Secretary-cum- Joint Director (C-I), Shimla-1, with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/students.

4. Guard file.

Final fee structure of Old/New Courses in R/O Shoolini University of Biotechnology & Management Sciences, Solan, Himachal Pradesh for the Academic Session 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of the course	Tuition fee (In ₹)	Caution Money	Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
		(Annually in two equal installments)	(In ₹) (one time)	Security (one time)	Rent (Annual)
1	B. Pharma	90,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
2	B.Tech (CE/ME/EE/CSE/ECE/Bio-Tech/Food Technology/Bio-informatics)	1,15,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
3	M.Tech (CSE/ ECE/ ME/ CE/ Bio- Technology/ Food Technology)	1,10,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
4	BBA	57,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
5	B.Com (Hons)	57,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
6	BA (Hons) Economics	57,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
7	BA (Hons) English	37,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
8	ВЈМС	42,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

10 11 12 13	R.Sc. (Hons)-Botany/ Zoology/ Chemistry/ Physics B.Sc. (Hons)- Mathematics/ Statistics MBA M.A English	56,450/- 52,000/- 1,55,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T) 30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
13	Mathematics/ Statistics MBA		Page		. 24,000(D)
13		1,55,000/-	10,000	5,000	
14	M.A English				30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
		52,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
1.7	M.Sc Biotechnology/ Microbiology	82,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
15	M.ScBotany/ Zoology/ Chemistry/ Pharmaceutical Chemistry/ Physics/ Maths/ Statistics/ Environmental Sciences/ Food Technology	77,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
16	Integrated B.Sc. (Hons) M.Sc Elite programme	62,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
17	ВНМ	85,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)
18	MBA (Executive)	2,35,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D) 18,000(T)

lood.

19	PHDBM	2,85,000/-	10,000	5,000	30,000(S)
					24,000(D)
					18,000(T)

NOTE:

The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/ building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.